
OA Place Name Time Country
Race 

Number
1 Seiji Groome 9.31 E3
2 Geoffrey Butler 9.46 D1
3 Alexander McCallum 9.48 E2
4 Lara Butler 10.21 R1
5 Elliot Vernon 10.24 D2
6 Andrew Smilley 10.33 F4
7 Danielle Boothe 10.34 Q4
8 Coral Tomascik 10.39 Q5
9 Joshua Bain 11.01 E1

10 Simon Butler 11.15 C1
11 Iain McCallum 11.15 D4
12 Amber Myrie 11.48 R2
13 Bill McFarland 12.06 J5
14 Mark Mathews 12.07 I12
15 Bethany Cleaver 12.08 Q1
16 Isabella Tognazzo 12.10 P2
17 Pam Travers 12.12 S4
18 Lois Moody 12.22 Q2
19 Catriona Macrae 12.32 P7
20 Alex Harling 12.41 H9
21 Michael O'Conner 12.50 H6
22 Duncan Taylor 12.54 K3
23 Ben White 13.01 G8
24 Vic Thompson 13.02 K6
25 Sian Harrison 13.30 U8
26 Taylor Foster 13.43 F6
27 Brandon Williams 13.53 C2
28 Wolraad Euvrard 14.04 G1
29 Richard Harrison 14.05 G2
30 J.P. Hanekom 14.06 H11
31 Kerri Kanuga 14.06 V4
32 Sally Poole 14.07 V10
33 Hannah Myrie 14.11 P5
34 Kavannah Lambert 14.13 O3
35 Aaron Gardner 14.17 F3
36 Cole Morgan 14.17 C3
37 Andrea Roach 14.19 U5
38 Sara Jan 14.25 V2
39 Kim Eckert 14.27 J6
40 Jill Zadny 14.34 T4
41 Frank Flowers 14.44 L1
42 Emily Davies 14.45 T11
43 Nicola Moore 14.47 V6
44 Marty Tammemagi 14.59 G9
45 Rob Jackson 15.05 I11
46 Richie Singleton 15.12 H7
47 Justine Plenkiewicz 15.15 T6
48 Jane Burton 15.16 T1
49 John Taylor 15.21 G6
50 Gill Comins 15.29 U3
51 Ralph Woodford 15.30 I4
52 Lisen McGladdery 15.34 V5
53 Sheila Makrygiannis 15.35 T9
54 Sabrina Weber 15.36 Q3
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55 Andy Croft 15.39 G11
56 Elizabeth Bailey 15.41 S5
57 Edward Ford 15.43 H12
58 Anne Ingle 15.45 S2
59 Celine Macklen 15.47 X5
60 Neal Coleman 15.50 G14
61 Shane Foster 15.51 I6
62 Brice O'Brien 15.58 X2
63 Isaac Espinoza 16.07 F2
64 Stefano Loretucci 16.08 H10
65 Randy Christian 16.17 J4
66 Donna Harding 16.21 U6
67 Matthew Barrett 16.28 H1
68 Lauren Hew 16.37 O2
69 Sarah Superfine 16.40 T3
70 Andrew Robinson 16.43 K2
71 Mike McDonald 16.51 G13
72 Anne Jackson 16.52 W2
73 Jona Narborough 16.56 B3
74 Geoff Cornwall 16.58 J1
75 Lizzie Rae 16.59 S3
76 Trevor Murphy 17.01 G4
77 ChiChi Foster 17.06 Y2
78 Christine Gibbs 17.13 U1
79 Barb Pedersen 17.18 X3
80 Dave Bennett 17.21 H2
81 Emily England 17.27 O5
82 Bruno Delveche 17.28 I7
83 Penny McDowall 17.33 X1
84 Samantha Bailey 17.43 O6
85 Stefanie Boothe 17.44 O8
86 Sandy Hew 17.51 V8
87 Daniel Bryer 18.07 F1
88 Brendan Smith 18.14 J3
89 Janice Blumenthal 18.15 T7
90 Gary Gibbs 18.27 H3
91 Jayde Solomon 18.37 P6
92 Lee Mallek 18.38 H4
93 Melissa Lim 18.39 T2
94 Sean Hickey 18.45 I10
95 Patricia Coleman 18.51 T8
96 Stephen Herron 18.56 I2
97 Helena Maxfield 19.00 T5
98 Dominique Chenier 19.03 W3
99 Daniel Twist 19.06 G10

100 David Chavarri 19.25 H8
101 Gary Redfern 19.27 G12
102 James McCallum 19.28 I8
103 Marco Miranda 19.29 H5
104 Dee Weitsz 19.31 V7
105 Sarah Jackson 19.37 O1
106 Samantha Rowland 19.38 O7
107 Dirk Belfonte 19.47 I14
108 Richard Moody 19.54 J2
109 Esther Johnson 19.56 V3
110 Iain Macrae 19.57 B1
111 Phil Cotter 20.05 K4
112 Alison Jackson 20.07 N1
113 Ian Thomas 20.11 K5
114 George Mirica 20.17 G3
115 Hayley Wilhelm 20.18 P4



116 James Foster 20.19 D3
117 Jane Peck 20.23 W4
118 Douglas Rowland 20.33 A1
119 Chris Rowland 20.35 I9
120 Roger Croft 21.31 L2
121 Alanna Grace 21.37 S1
122 Judy Finch 21.52 Y1
123 Louise Thomas 22.04 X4
124 Barbara Ward 23.16 X6
125 Brenda Bryce 23.27 W1
126 Zororo Mutomba 23.40 N7
127 Nicole Wild 24.01 V11
128 Emily Walshe 24.16 U7
129 Vanessa Rose 25.32 T10
130 Beth Walton 25.34 N8
131 Julian Black 25.39 I5
132 James Walton 25.43 G15
133 Amelia Black 25.47 N5
134 Glenna Black 26.06 V9
135 Ben Black 26.10 B2
136 Danielle Seales 26.43 O4
137 Kathryn Jackson 26.46 V1
138 Joshua Weaver 27.01 A2
139 Chris Weaver 27.05 I13
140 Hailey Gale 27.14 N6
141 Anja Gale 27.15 U4
142 Isabela Watler 27.53 N2
143 Alan Johnson 28.05 K1
144 Sofia Watler 28.46 N3
145 Monica Watler 28.48 U2
DNF L. Kailash Harith DNF F5
DQ Avril Brophy DQ V12



Male 
Place Swimmer Time Country

Race 
Number

1 Seiji Groome 9.31 E3
2 Geoffrey Butler 9.46 D1
3 Alexander McCallum 9.48 E2
4 Elliot Vernon 10.24 D2
5 Andrew Smilley 10.33 F4
6 Joshua Bain 11.01 E1
7 Simon Butler 11.15 C1
8 Iain McCallum 11.15 D4
9 Bill McFarland 12.06 J5

10 Mark Mathews 12.07 I12
11 Alex Harling 12.41 H9
12 Michael O'Conner 12.50 H6
13 Duncan Taylor 12.54 K3
14 Ben White 13.01 G8
15 Vic Thompson 13.02 K6
16 Taylor Foster 13.43 F6
17 Brandon Williams 13.53 C2
18 Wolraad Euvrard 14.04 G1
19 Richard Harrison 14.05 G2
20 J.P. Hanekom 14.06 H11
21 Aaron Gardner 14.17 F3
22 Cole Morgan 14.17 C3
23 Kim Eckert 14.27 J6
24 Frank Flowers 14.44 L1
25 Marty Tammemagi 14.59 G9
26 Rob Jackson 15.05 I11
27 Richie Singleton 15.12 H7
28 John Taylor 15.21 G6
29 Ralph Woodford 15.30 I4
30 Andy Croft 15.39 G11
31 Edward Ford 15.43 H12
32 Neal Coleman 15.50 G14
33 Shane Foster 15.51 I6
34 Isaac Espinoza 16.07 F2
35 Stefano Loretucci 16.08 H10
36 Randy Christian 16.17 J4
37 Matthew Barrett 16.28 H1
38 Andrew Robinson 16.43 K2
39 Mike McDonald 16.51 G13
40 Jona Narborough 16.56 B3
41 Geoff Cornwall 16.58 J1
42 Trevor Murphy 17.01 G4
43 Dave Bennett 17.21 H2
44 Bruno Delveche 17.28 I7
45 Daniel Bryer 18.07 F1
46 Brendan Smith 18.14 J3
47 Gary Gibbs 18.27 H3
48 Lee Mallek 18.38 H4
49 Sean Hickey 18.45 I10
50 Stephen Herron 18.56 I2
51 Daniel Twist 19.06 G10
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52 David Chavarri 19.25 H8
53 Gary Redfern 19.27 G12
54 James McCallum 19.28 I8
55 Marco Miranda 19.29 H5
56 Dirk Belfonte 19.47 I14
57 Richard Moody 19.54 J2
58 Iain Macrae 19.57 B1
59 Phil Cotter 20.05 K4
60 Ian Thomas 20.11 K5
61 George Mirica 20.17 G3
62 James Foster 20.19 D3
63 Douglas Rowland 20.33 A1
64 Chris Rowland 20.35 I9
65 Roger Croft 21.31 L2
66 Julian Black 25.39 I5
67 James Walton 25.43 G15
68 Ben Black 26.10 B2
69 Joshua Weaver 27.01 A2
70 Chris Weaver 27.05 I13
71 Alan Johnson 28.05 K1

DNF L. Kailash Harith DNF F5



Female 
Place Swimmer Time Country

Race 
Number

1 Lara Butler 10.21 R1
2 Danielle Boothe 10.34 Q4
3 Coral Tomascik 10.39 Q5
4 Amber Myrie 11.48 R2
5 Bethany Cleaver 12.08 Q1
6 Isabella Tognazzo 12.10 P2
7 Pam Travers 12.12 S4
8 Lois Moody 12.22 Q2
9 Catriona Macrae 12.32 P7

10 Sian Harrison 13.30 U8
11 Kerri Kanuga 14.06 V4
12 Sally Poole 14.07 V10
13 Hannah Myrie 14.11 P5
14 Kavannah Lambert 14.13 O3
15 Andrea Roach 14.19 U5
16 Sara Jan 14.25 V2
17 Jill Zadny 14.34 T4
18 Emily Davies 14.45 T11
19 Nicola Moore 14.47 V6
20 Justine Plenkiewicz 15.15 T6
21 Jane Burton 15.16 T1
22 Gill Comins 15.29 U3
23 Lisen McGladdery 15.34 V5
24 Sheila Makrygiannis 15.35 T9
25 Sabrina Weber 15.36 Q3
26 Elizabeth Bailey 15.41 S5
27 Anne Ingle 15.45 S2
28 Celine Macklen 15.47 X5
29 Brice O'Brien 15.58 X2
30 Donna Harding 16.21 U6
31 Lauren Hew 16.37 O2
32 Sarah Superfine 16.40 T3
33 Anne Jackson 16.52 W2
34 Lizzie Rae 16.59 S3
35 ChiChi Foster 17.06 Y2
36 Christine Gibbs 17.13 U1
37 Barb Pedersen 17.18 X3
38 Emily England 17.27 O5
39 Penny McDowall 17.33 X1
40 Samantha Bailey 17.43 O6
41 Stefanie Boothe 17.44 O8
42 Sandy Hew 17.51 V8
43 Janice Blumenthal 18.15 T7
44 Jayde Solomon 18.37 P6
45 Melissa Lim 18.39 T2
46 Patricia Coleman 18.51 T8
47 Helena Maxfield 19.00 T5
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48 Dominique Chenier 19.03 W3
49 Dee Weitsz 19.31 V7
50 Sarah Jackson 19.37 O1
51 Samantha Rowland 19.38 O7
52 Esther Johnson 19.56 V3
53 Alison Jackson 20.07 N1
54 Hayley Wilhelm 20.18 P4
55 Jane Peck 20.23 W4
56 Alanna Grace 21.37 S1
57 Judy Finch 21.52 Y1
58 Louise Thomas 22.04 X4
59 Barbara Ward 23.16 X6
60 Brenda Bryce 23.27 W1
61 Zororo Mutomba 23.40 N7
62 Nicole Wild 24.01 V11
63 Emily Walshe 24.16 U7
64 Vanessa Rose 25.32 T10
65 Beth Walton 25.34 N8
66 Amelia Black 25.47 N5
67 Glenna Black 26.06 V9
68 Danielle Seales 26.43 O4
69 Kathryn Jackson 26.46 V1
70 Hailey Gale 27.14 N6
71 Anja Gale 27.15 U4
72 Isabela Watler 27.53 N2
73 Sofia Watler 28.46 N3
74 Monica Watler 28.48 U2
DQ Avril Brophy DQ V12



Age 
Group 
Place Swimmer Time

Overall 
Place Country

Age 
Group 
Place Swimmer Time

Overall 
Place Country

1 Douglas Rowland 20.33 118 1 Alison Jackson 20.07 112
2 Joshua Weaver 27.01 138 2 Zororo Mutomba 23.40 126

3 Beth Walton 25.34 130
4 Amelia Black 25.47 133
5 Hailey Gale 27.14 140
6 Isabela Watler 27.53 142
7 Sofia Watler 28.46 144

1 Jona Narborough 16.56 73 1 Kavannah Lambert 14.13 34
2 Iain Macrae 19.57 110 2 Lauren Hew 16.37 68
3 Ben Black 26.10 135 3 Emily England 17.27 81

4 Samantha Bailey 17.43 84
5 Stefanie Boothe 17.44 85
6 Sarah Jackson 19.37 105
7 Samantha Rowland 19.38 106
8 Danielle Seales 26.43 136

1 Simon Butler 11.15 10 1 Isabella Tognazzo 12.10 16
2 Brandon Williams 13.53 27 2 Catriona Macrae 12.32 19
3 Cole Morgan 14.17 36 3 Hannah Myrie 14.11 33

4 Jayde Solomon 18.37 91
5 Hayley Wilhelm 20.18 115

1 Geoffrey Butler 9.46 2 1 Danielle Boothe 10.34 7
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M 9 - 10

M 11 - 12

F 9 - 10

F 11 - 12

M under 8 F under 8

M 13 - 14 F 13 - 14



2 Elliot Vernon 10.24 5 2 Coral Tomascik 10.39 8
3 Iain McCallum 11.15 11 3 Bethany Cleaver 12.08 15
4 James Foster 20.19 116 4 Lois Moody 12.22 18

5 Sabrina Weber 15.36 54

1 Seiji Groome 9.31 1 1 Lara Butler 10.21 4
2 Alexander McCallum 9.48 3 2 Amber Myrie 11.48 12
3 Joshua Bain 11.01 9

1 Andrew Smilley 10.33 6 1 Pam Travers 12.12 17
2 Taylor Foster 13.43 26 2 Elizabeth Bailey 15.41 56
3 Aaron Gardner 14.17 35 3 Anne Ingle 15.45 58
4 Isaac Espinoza 16.07 63 4 Lizzie Rae 16.59 75
5 Daniel Bryer 18.07 87 5 Alanna Grace 21.37 121

DNF L. Kailash Harith DNF DNF

1 Ben White 13.01 23 1 Jill Zadny 14.34 40
2 Wolraad Euvrard 14.04 28 2 Emily Davies 14.45 42
3 Richard Harrison 14.05 29 3 Justine Plenkiewicz 15.15 47
4 Marty Tammemagi 14.59 44 4 Jane Burton 15.16 48
5 John Taylor 15.21 49 5 Sheila Makrygiannis 15.35 53
6 Andy Croft 15.39 55 6 Sarah Superfine 16.40 69
7 Neal Coleman 15.50 60 7 Janice Blumenthal 18.15 89
8 Mike McDonald 16.51 71 8 Melissa Lim 18.39 93
9 Trevor Murphy 17.01 76 9 Patricia Coleman 18.51 95

10 Daniel Twist 19.06 99 10 Helena Maxfield 19.00 97
11 Gary Redfern 19.27 101 11 Vanessa Rose 25.32 129
12 George Mirica 20.17 114
13 James Walton 25.43 132

M 20 - 29

M 30 - 34

F 20 - 29

F 30 - 34

M 35 - 39 F 35 - 39

M 15 - 19 F 15 - 19



1 Alex Harling 12.41 20 1 Sian Harrison 13.30 25
2 Michael O'Conner 12.50 21 2 Andrea Roach 14.19 37
3 J.P. Hanekom 14.06 30 3 Gill Comins 15.29 50
4 Richie Singleton 15.12 46 4 Donna Harding 16.21 66
5 Edward Ford 15.43 57 5 Christine Gibbs 17.13 78
6 Stefano Loretucci 16.08 64 6 Emily Walshe 24.16 128
7 Matthew Barrett 16.28 67 7 Anja Gale 27.15 141
8 Dave Bennett 17.21 80 8 Monica Watler 28.48 145
9 Gary Gibbs 18.27 90

10 Lee Mallek 18.38 92
11 David Chavarri 19.25 100
12 Marco Miranda 19.29 103

1 Mark Mathews 12.07 14 1 Kerri Kanuga 14.06 31
2 Rob Jackson 15.05 45 2 Sally Poole 14.07 32
3 Ralph Woodford 15.30 51 3 Sara Jan 14.25 38
4 Shane Foster 15.51 61 4 Nicola Moore 14.47 43
5 Bruno Delveche 17.28 82 5 Lisen McGladdery 15.34 52
6 Sean Hickey 18.45 94 6 Sandy Hew 17.51 86
7 Stephen Herron 18.56 96 7 Dee Weitsz 19.31 104
8 James McCallum 19.28 102 8 Esther Johnson 19.56 109
9 Dirk Belfonte 19.47 107 9 Nicole Wild 24.01 127

10 Chris Rowland 20.35 119 11 Glenna Black 26.06 134
11 Julian Black 25.39 131 12 Kathryn Jackson 26.46 137
12 Chris Weaver 27.05 139 DQ Avril Brophy DQ DQ

1 Bill McFarland 12.06 13 1 Anne Jackson 16.52 72
2 Kim Eckert 14.27 39 2 Dominique Chenier 19.03 98
3 Randy Christian 16.17 65 3 Jane Peck 20.23 117
4 Geoff Cornwall 16.58 74 4 Brenda Bryce 23.27 125
5 Brendan Smith 18.14 88
6 Richard Moody 19.54 108

M 45 - 49 F 45 - 49

M 40 - 44 F 40 - 44



1 Duncan Taylor 12.54 22 1 Celine Macklen 15.47 59
2 Vic Thompson 13.02 24 2 Brice O'Brien 15.58 62
3 Andrew Robinson 16.43 70 3 Barb Pedersen 17.18 79
4 Phil Cotter 20.05 111 4 Penny McDowall 17.33 83
5 Ian Thomas 20.11 113 5 Louise Thomas 22.04 123
6 Alan Johnson 28.05 143 6 Barbara Ward 23.16 124

1 Frank Flowers 14.44 41 1 ChiChi Foster 17.06 77
2 Roger Croft 21.31 120 2 Judy Finch 21.52 122

M 50 - 59 F 50 - 59

M 60 - 69 F 60 - 69
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